

**M/S Naveen Auto Store Sole Proprietary Vs.
Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. & Ors.**

Arb. Case No.814 of 2024

05.12.2024

Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Surya, Chauhan,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Mr. Subhash Chander, learned counsel
for the respondent prays for and is granted a week's
time to file Power of Attorney. However, in the
meanwhile learned counsel for the petitioner to have
Instructions, for pursuing the available legal remedy
on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on **17.12.2024**.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

05.12.2024
(Sumit)