

M/s Naveen Auto Store Sole Proprietary vs Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd & Ors.

Arbitration Case No.814 of 2024

17.12.2024 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dushyant Dhadwal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed appropriate petition for appointment of Arbitrator which is likely to be listed before the Competent Court.

In these circumstances, list this petition on **07.01.2025.**

Reply, if any, be filed by respondents on or before the next date.

December 17, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge