

M/s Naveen Auto Store Sole
Proprietary versus Mahindra and
Mahindra Ltd. and others

Arbitration Case No. 814 of 2024

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate for the
respondents.

As a sequel to the orders dated
17.12.2024, learned counsel for the respondents
submits that he has filed Power of Attorney. He
prays for and is granted three weeks time to file
reply to the instant petition.

List the matter in the week commencing
from 17th March, 2025.

Registry is directed to reflect the name
of Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate in the cause-
list henceforth.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

7th January, 2025
(himani)