

**M/s Naveen Auto Store Sole Proprietary Versus Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd.  
and others**

**Arbitration Case No.814 of 2024**

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sujay Mokta, Advocate vice Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate vice Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the respondents.

In terms of orders dated 21.03.2025, reply not filed despite last opportunity. Accordingly, right to file the reply shall stand closed.

At this stage, Learned vice counsel for respondent prays for adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

May 30, 2025  
(Bhardwaj)