

M/s Naveen Auto Store Sole Proprietor Versus Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. and others

Arbitration Case No.814 of 2024

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the respondents.

Pursuant to orders dated 30.05.2025, Learned Counsel for the respondents explains the exigencies, owing to his own hospitalization, due to which he could not appear on the previous dated [30.05.2025], when his right to file reply was closed.

As prayed for, Let necessary application be filed, within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 11, 2025
(Bhardwaj)