

**M/s Naveen Auto Store Sole Proprietary versus
Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. & Ors.**

Arbitration Case No.814 of 2024

10.10.2025. Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of the respondents is already on record.

As prayed, let rejoinder be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

October 10, 2025

[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**