

**M/s Naveen Auto Store Sole Proprietary versus  
Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. & Others**

**Arbitration Case No.814 of 2024**

**17.11.2025. Present:** Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashwat Dhadwal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Pursuant to order dated 10.10.2025, Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder has been filed in the Registry today. Office to trace and place in on record, if in order.

List the matter after two weeks.

**November 17, 2025**  
*[Shivender]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**