

**M/s Naveen Auto Store Sole Proprietary
versus Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. and
others**

**Arbitration Appeal No.814 of
2024**

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kusum Lata, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Learned Senior Counsel states that the petitioner has moved a separate petition for appointment of Arbitrator and submits that the matter is posted in the 1st week of January, 2026.

As jointly prayed by Learned Counsel representing the parties, list the matter on **9th January, 2026.**

24th December, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge