

**M/s Naveen Auto Store Sole Proprietary vs.  
Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. & Ors.**

**ARb. Casee No. 814 of 2024**

**09.01.2026. Present:** Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kusum Lata, Advocate, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs this Court that petition for Arbitration under Section 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act has been filed before the designated Court which was last listed on 02.01.2026 but could not reach.

In these circumstances, at the joint request of Learned Counsels, matter is adjourned and the same be listed reopening of the Courts after vacation on 13.03.2026.

**January 09, 2026**

*[G.M]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**